1) In Re: Barbara A Boggs

"Elaine's Tavern & Cafe"

305 Main Ave

Winnetoon, NE 68789

Hearing #64707

On Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Class IB-025623 Liquor License

CHARGE: That the licensee failed or refused to comply with a specific order of the Commission as set forth in Commission Order dated October 11, 2024, i.e., selling alcohol on suspension, in violation of 237-LCC1-005.01 of the Rules and Regulations of the

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.

WITNESSES: Investigator B. Viterna – Nebraska State Patrol

FOUND GUILTY- 42 DAYS SUSPENSION

### **HEARING NOTICE**

2) In Re: El Rey Pollos Al Carbon LLC

"El Pollos Al Carbon" 1920 Dakota Ave

South Sioux City, NE 68776

Hearing #78728

Retail Class C Liquor License

APPLICATION: LOCAL DENIAL AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE to determine if the license should be approved and a license issued due to the Investigator requesting a show cause hearing for providing false information on the application and to determine if Jorge Medina is a Nebraska resident as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 53-125.

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.

**DENIED** 

3) In Re: Basil's Italian & Ice Cream "Basil's Italian & Ice Cream" 16918 Morgan Ave, Ste 1 Gretna, NE 68028

Hearing #78882 Retail Class I Liquor License

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE whether or not the application should be approved, and a license issued due to character and reputation, falsification of application, and whether such conviction(s) render applicants ineligible to hold a liquor license pursuant to 53-125 of the Nebraska Statutes, i.e., William Kipper failed to disclose:

- 1994- Possession of a controlled substance (felony)
- 1995- DUS

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.

**DISMISSED** 

## **HEARING NOTICE**

4) In Re: Valerie Haas

"Haas's Sports Bar and Grill"

415 S Main St Fremont, NE 68025

Hearing #78652

Retail Class C Liquor License

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE whether or not the application should be approved, and a license issued due to character and reputation, falsification of application, and whether such conviction(s) render applicants ineligible to hold a liquor license pursuant to 53-125 of the Nebraska Statutes. i.e., Wade Haas failed to disclose:

• 2019- Identity theft- Transfers/Possesses/Uses identity of other person

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.

APPROVED WITH THE CONDITION OF NO ALCOHOL RELATED VIOLATIONS BOTH PERSONAL AND BUSINESS RELATED FOR ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.

5) In Re: Webboikin LLC

"TT's Hometown Pub and Grub"

112 E 2<sup>nd</sup> St

Kimball, NE 69145

Hearing #78874

Retail Class C Liquor License

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE whether or not the application should be approved, and a license issued and to determine Brian Williams' role in the business. Additionally, the Investigator has requested a show cause hearing due to the business having a hidden owner/silent partner.

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 1:15 P.M.

APPROVED WITH THE CONDITION OF ALCOHOL RELATED VIOLATIONS
BOTH PERSONAL AND BUSINESS RELATED FOR ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE
DATE OF ISSUANCE AND THAT BRIAN WILLIAMS CANNOT HAVE ANY ROLE IN
THE BUSINESS WITHOUT BEING VETTED BY THE COMMISSION AFTER
ISSUANCE OF THE LICENSE.

### **HEARING NOTICE**

6) In Re: Mixichix LLC

"Maloneys Irish Pub" 1830 N 72<sup>nd</sup> St Omaha, NE 68114

Hearing #68361

On Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Class C-123285 Liquor License

CHARGE: That the licensee did, on December 12, 2024, purchase alcoholic liquor from Premier-Midwest and did accept merchandising credit thereupon for a period exceeding thirty days, in violation of Neb. Rev. Stat. Sec. 53-168 and/or 237-LCC6-019.01K and 237-LCC6-018.01A of the Rules and Regulations of the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 1:15 P.M

WITNESSES: Premier-Midwest FOUND GUILTY-9 DAYS SUSPENSION

7) In Re: Harlan W Brott

"Little Country Kitchen & Lounge"

103 N Perkins Ave Madrid, NE 69150

Hearing #66041

On Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Class C-072995 Liquor License

CHARGE: That the licensee did, on October 30, 2024, purchase alcoholic liquor from Southern Glazer's and did accept merchandising credit thereupon for a period exceeding thirty days, in violation of Neb. Rev. Stat. Sec. 53-168 and/or 237-LCC6-019.01K and 237-LCC6-018.01A of the Rules and Regulations of the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 1:15 P.M

WITNESSES: Southern Glazer's **FOUND GUILTY-7 DAYS SUSPENSION** 

### **HEARING NOTICE**

8) In Re: Yo Muchacho LLC

"Muchachos" 416 S 11<sup>th</sup> St

Lincoln, NE 68508

Hearing #66084

On Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Class C-123605 Liquor License

CHARGE: That the licensee did, on November 6, 2024, purchase alcoholic liquor from Southern Glazer's and did accept merchandising credit thereupon for a period exceeding thirty days, in violation of Neb. Rev. Stat. Sec. 53-168 and/or 237-LCC6-019.01K and 237-LCC6-018.01A of the Rules and Regulations of the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

HEARING SET FOR: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 1:15 P.M

WITNESSES: Southern Glazer's **FOUND GUILTY-7 DAYS SUSPENSION** 

9) In Re: Nilsa M Rodriguez

"Nomads Bar and Grill"

417 Elm St

Nehawka, NE 68413

Hearing #68304

On Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Class C-125847 Liquor License

CHARGE: That the licensee did, on November 12, 2024, purchase alcoholic liquor from Johnson Brothers and did accept merchandising credit thereupon for a period exceeding thirty days, in violation of Neb. Rev. Stat. Sec. 53-168 and/or 237-LCC6-019.01K and 237-LCC6-018.01A of the Rules and Regulations of the Nebraska Liquor Control

Commission.

**HEARING SET FOR:** Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 1:15 P.M

WITNESSES: Johnson Brothers FOUND GUILTY- 5 DAYS SUSPENSION

## **HEARING NOTICE**

10) In Re: Scott's Place the Legacy Partnership "Scott's Place the Legacy"

> 175 Broadway St Sterling, NE 68443

Hearing # 53240

On Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Class C-125128 Liquor License

CHARGE: That the licensee did, on or about August 16, 2024, allow or permit a disturbance in or about the licensed premises, in violation of 237-LCC6-019.01F of the Rules and

Regulations of the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

**HEARING SET FOR:** Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 1:15 P.M

WITNESSES: Deputy Sheriff Lynn Lyon - Johnson County Sheriff's Office

**CONTINUED**